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‘*‘ HOPKINSVILLE PARKS AND RECREATION

PARKS
RECREATION 2020 ACTIVITIES, EVENTS AND PROGRZQIQQZ%

Friday and Saturday, March 27 and 28" — 11* Annual Hopkinsville International Festival — Hopkinsville Sportsplex; Fr. 4-8
pm and Sat. 10 am-6 pm

Saturday, April 11" — WHOP’er Egg Hunt - Tie Breaker Park, 11 am
MLB Pitch, Hit & Run and Jr. Home Run Derby — Tie Breaker Park, 2:00 pm

Saturday, April 25" — Westside Park 100 year Celebration — Westside Park

Friday and Saturday, May 1%t and 2" — ‘Border Wars’ MS Soccer Tour... — DeBow Recreation Complex, 8 am-6 pm
Saturday, May 9% — 5™ Annual Touch A Truck — DeBow Recreation Complex, 10 am-2 pm

Saturday, May 23" — TIE BREAKER FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER OPENS

Saturday, May 23 — 4™ Annual REKFest Skate Board Competition - Hopkinsville Skate Park

Friday, May 29" — Movies in the Park (Drive-in Option) — Movie TBD — DeBow Recreation Complex, 8 pm

June and July —Summer Adventure Day Camp - Thomas Street Recreation Center

Friday, June 5" — Movies in the Park (Drive-in Option) — Movie TBD — E. 2"¢ Street Park, 8:15 pm

Tuesday, June 9% — H20h Teen Night (for grades 8-10) — Tie Breaker Family Aquatic Center, 7-10 pm

Friday, June 12" — Sounds@6/3™ Annual Squealin’ on the Square — Artist TBD — Downtown Founders Square, 6-10 pm
Friday, June 26" — Movies in the Park (Drive-in Option) — Movie TBD — Tie Breaker Park, 8 pm

Saturday-Sunday, June 27™ & 28™ — USSSA Baseball “A” State Tournament — Tie Breaker Park

Friday, July 3" — Movies in the Park — Movie TBD — Westside Park, 8:15 pm

Saturday, July 4" — Red, White and Oooh! Community Fireworks Show Ruff Park Complex, 9:15 pm

Saturday-Sunday, July 11*" & 12 — USSSA Baseball Ky State All-Star Tournament — Tie Breaker Park

Friday, July 17™ — Sounds@6 — Artist TBD — Downtown Founders Square, 6-10 pm

Friday and Saturday, July 17* & 18" — 2" Annual 7v7 ‘Best of the West’ HS Football Tournament — Tie Breaker Park/SOC
Tuesday, July 215 — H20h Teen Night (for grades 8-10) — Tie Breaker Family Aquatic Center, 7-10 pm

Thursday, July 24®" — Adult Date Night — Tie Breaker Family Aquatic Center, 7-10 pm

Saturday, July 25" — 3™ Annual Hopkinsville Open Disc Golf Tournament — Trail of Tears Commemorative Park 8 am

Saturday-Sunday, July 25" & 26™ —USSSA Girls All-Star Softball Tournament — Tie Breaker Park



Friday, July 315 — Movies in the Park (Drive-In Option) — Movie TBD, Ruff Park Complex, 8 pm

Friday, August 14" — Movies in the Park— Movie TBD — Joe Mumford Park, 8 pm

Friday, August 28" — Sounds @ 6/Summer Salute — Jimmy Church Band, Downtown Founders Square, 6 pm
Friday & Saturday, August 28" and 29" — 5™ Annual Summer Salute Festival — Downtown Hopkinsville

Friday and Saturday, September 4™ and 5" — ‘Border Wars’ MS Soccer Tour... — DeBow Recreation Complex, 8 am-6 pm
Monday, September 7t - TIE BREAKER FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER CLOSES

Friday, September 11* — Sounds@6 — Artist TBD, Downtown Founders Square, 6-10 pm

Saturday, September 12t — 4™ Annual Doggie Dip — Tie Breaker Family Aquatic Center, 10am-2 pm

Saturday, September 19t — 2"d Annual Hoptown Half Marathon & 5K - Downtown Hopkinsville, 7 am

Monday — Wednesday, September 28™ thru 30" — 34" Annual Pennyrile Senior Games — Hopkinsville Sportsplex
Saturday, October 3™ — Movies in the Park— Movie TBD — Trail of Tears Commemorative Park, 6:45 pm

Friday, October 23" — ‘Special Needs’ Halloween Dance - Thomas Street Recreation Center, 6-8 pm

Friday, October 30— Downtown Trick-or-Treat - Downtown Hopkinsville, 3:30-5:30 pm

Saturday, November 7™ — Veterans Honor Parade - Downtown Hopkinsville, 10 am

Thursday, November 26" — 19™" Annual Turkey Trot 5K — Downtown Founders Square, 8 am

Friday, December 4" — ‘Special Needs’ Christmas Dance - Thomas Street Rec Center, 6-8 pm

Friday, December 11%"— Community Christmas Tree Lighting Service — Downtown Founders Square, 6 pm
Saturday, December 12" — HES Hopkinsville Night Christmas Parade — Downtown Hopkinsville, 5:15 pm

Saturday, December 12t%- 13™ — 3" Annual Skatin’ on the Square — Downtown Founders Square, Time TBD

2020 PARKS AND RECREATION SPORTS

Year-round — events and leagues of various sports & activities (soccer, volleyball, basketball, futsal, archery, golf, walking)
— Hopkinsville Sportsplex

January through March, October through December - Community Co-ed Volleyball, Winter and Fall Leagues - Thomas
Street Rec Center

March - October — Youth Soccer Leagues and Tournaments - DeBow Rec Complex
March through September — Baseball/Softball Tournaments - Tie Breaker Park

May through September — Community Softball Leagues - Tie Breaker Park



2020 TIE BREAKER PARK TOURNAMENTS

APRIL
18 & 19 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch Softball — United States Specialty Sports Assoc. (USSSA) — Lori Strode,
217-840-7929

25 & 26 - (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — USSSA. — Brooke Armbruster, 270-627-1592

MAY
2 & 3 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch Softball - USSSA — Lori Strode, 217-840-7929

16 & 17 — (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — USSSA Christian County Cubs/Hopkinsville Parks and Recreation — Will
Hallmark — 270-221-0965

22 - 24 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch Softball - USSSA — Lori Strode — 217-840-7929

JUNE
27 & 28 — (Divisions up to 12U) USSSA Baseball — State A Championship — Hopkinsville Parks & Rec, 270-887-4290

JULY
11 & 12 — (Divisions up to 12U) USSSA Kentucky State All Star Baseball — Hopkinsville Parks & Rec, 270-887-4290

17 & 18 — 7v7 High School Passing League (football) — Local High Schools — Curtis Higgins, coachhig0322@gmail.com
25 & 26 — (Divisions up to 18U) USSSA Girls All Star Fast Pitch Softball — Hopkinsville Parks & Rec, 270-887-4290

AUGUST
14 & 15 — Girls Middle School Round Robin Fast Pitch Softball — Christian County Middle School — Sheri Hancock, 270-
839-2930

OCTOBER
2 —4 — Men’s TPA Super World Slow Pitch Softball — The Player’'s Assoc. — Reece Taylor — 859-230-4402

FOR MORE INFOMATION CONTACT:
Pam Rudd, Programs Coordinator
prudd@hopkinsvilleky.us
Office — 270-887-4290



